THE AUSTRALIAN WORKERS UNION -(Victorian Branch)

Notes tor'ar1ct:F:Ofmiil9?Ra'rt'ot·tfief:lll~ll~l~.i S,~temenia'' ·
tc>rthi¥Yel!rE::@~CI'3o,Ji111e'2917' ...• .. , t'J~::: '''Zii<~L'.

-~-~W">~--- '"''- ., -' -,~-~--- 0 < '?"''• 7:

;)[ctEt' ' · ,, . '"~J
14. Financial Instruments (cont'd)

b. Net Fair Values

The net fair value of the investments in commercial bills/securities at 30 June 2017 is
estimated at $nil (2016: $nil). The net fair value of the Union's other financial assets and
financial liabilities are not expected to be significantly different from the class of assets and
liabilities as disclosed above and recognised in the statement of financial position as at 30
June 2017.

c. Sensitivity Analysis

d.

Interest rate risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results
and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2017, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in interest rates, with all
other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

2017 2016
$ $

Change in profit
Increase in interest rate by 2% 65,141 85,213
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (65,141) (85,213)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 2% 65,141 85,213
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (65,141) (85,213)

Past due receivables

There were receivables past their due by date at 30 June 2017 totalling $375 which is in the
process of being collected subsequent to 30 June 2017. Hence no impairment provision was
recorded.

28

THE AUSTRALIAN WORKERS UNION -(Victorian Branch)

'Notes'tc:>'li'ffei''l:orroing e~l:t 9ttne•,Einiln¢laFS~tefl1e6t§· ·····
tor to!lWea:~ !=fit:led'~(l':~li.ll!l ~.o~ 7 ;••: Utzz~···

15. Fair Value Measurement

The Union measures and recognises the following assets at fair value on a recurring basis after
initial recognition:

financial assets at fair value through profit or loss;